
602564-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 602564-2024 - Result

Sweden – Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services – Projektledare 
järnväg för avdelning Investering
OJ S 195/2024 07/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Trafikverket Myndighet
Email: samuel.bruun@trafikverket.se
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Projektledare järnväg för avdelning Investering
Description: Resursen kommer att arbeta som resursförstärkning åt projektenhet 2 Järnväg
Procedure identifier: ca44d1e0-f9c6-46b5-a7d9-02b2c2c2eff3
Internal identifier: KOM-415823
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71000000 Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection 
services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Västra Götalands län (SE232)
Country: Sweden
Additional information: -

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 5 400 000,00 SEK

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Projektledare, Järnväg
Description: Projektledare, Järnväg
Internal identifier: Projektledare, Järnväg

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/602564-2024
mailto:samuel.bruun@trafikverket.se


602564-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

Main classification (cpv): 71000000 

Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Västra Götalands län (SE232)
Country: Sweden
Additional information: -

Estimated duration
Start date: 23/08/2024
Duration end date: 12/07/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement
Social objective promoted: Gender equality

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Förvaltningsrätten i Falun
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Trafikverket 
Myndighet

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 60 000 000,00 SEK

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Patric Bjälkander AB
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 2
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: Not yet known
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Contract 433140 (0001)
Date on which the winner was chosen: 26/08/2024



602564-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.3.

Date of the conclusion of the contract: 09/09/2024

Non-winning tenderers: 
Official name: Telkon AB

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Trafikverket Myndighet
Registration number: 202100-6297
Postal address: Fakturahantering
Town: BORLÄNGE
Postcode: 781 89
Country: Sweden
Contact point: Samuel Bruun
Email: samuel.bruun@trafikverket.se
Telephone: 072-083 88 64
Internet address: https://www.trafikverket.se
Buyer profile: https://www.trafikverket.se
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0002
Official name: Förvaltningsrätten i Falun
Registration number: 202100-2742
Postal address: Kullen 4
Town: Falun
Postcode: 79131
Country: Sweden
Email: forvaltningsrattenifalun@dom.se
Telephone: +46 233830000
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Telkon AB
Registration number: 559267-8394
Postal address: Lilla Mysternavägen 27
Town: Hisings Kärra
Postcode: 42565
Country: Sweden
Contact point: Terese Löfgren
Email: terese@telkon.se
Telephone: +46707488470
Roles of this organisation: 

mailto:samuel.bruun@trafikverket.se
https://www.trafikverket.se
https://www.trafikverket.se
mailto:forvaltningsrattenifalun@dom.se
mailto:terese@telkon.se


602564-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Tenderer

ORG-0004
Official name: Patric Bjälkander AB
Registration number: 556964-8081
Town: Göteborg
Country: Sweden
Contact point: Patric Bjälkander
Email: patric@toponehockey.se
Telephone: 0706749431
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: c1e8b72d-6fa1-458c-b291-67a2908e2ca5  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 03/10/2024 10:30:00 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Swedish
Notice publication number: 602564-2024
OJ S issue number: 195/2024
Publication date: 07/10/2024

mailto:patric@toponehockey.se

